
THRU 28 GAMES

AVERAGES PER GAME

TOT REB REBOUNDS

# Player FGM FGA FG % 3M 3A 3 Pt % FTM FTA FT% PTS O D Tot Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg Games PPG O D TOT Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg

2 Phipps 72 141 51% 9 22 41% 40 66 61% 193 61 116 177 39 50 44 30 27 2 28 6.89 2.18 4.14 6.32 1.39 1.79 1.57 1.07 0.96 0.07

3 Cullen 87 233 37% 59 154 38% 58 63 92% 291 7 24 31 44 59 32 0 22 2 26 11.19 0.27 0.92 1.19 1.69 2.27 1.23 0.00 0.85 0.08

4 O'Malley 1 3 33% 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 12 0.17 0.00 0.08 0.08 0.17 0.17 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.00

5 Niego 148 365 41% 44 135 33% 97 129 75% 437 28 116 144 88 107 45 7 50 1 28 15.61 1.00 4.14 5.14 3.14 3.82 1.61 0.25 1.79 0.04

10 Gilbert 60 156 38% 28 74 38% 21 29 72% 169 17 37 54 29 91 42 5 16 0 28 6.04 0.61 1.32 1.93 1.04 3.25 1.50 0.18 0.57 0.00

15 Cybulski 71 198 36% 11 47 23% 45 58 78% 198 30 59 89 59 111 65 8 18 0 27 7.33 1.11 2.19 3.30 2.19 4.11 2.41 0.30 0.67 0.00

20 Riordan 1 7 14% 1 3 33% 0 0 - 3 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 0.43 0.14 0.14 0.29 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00

22 Furlong 18 55 33% 8 36 22% 14 18 78% 58 3 19 22 7 32 9 0 5 1 25 2.32 0.12 0.76 0.88 0.28 1.28 0.36 0.00 0.20 0.04

23 Hester 45 87 52% 0 0 - 36 50 72% 126 46 38 84 31 15 14 5 11 1 11 11.45 4.18 3.45 7.64 2.82 1.36 1.27 0.45 1.00 0.09

30 Mrazek 81 153 53% 0 0 - 38 61 62% 200 75 138 213 45 42 27 14 14 6 28 7.14 2.68 4.93 7.61 1.61 1.50 0.96 0.50 0.50 0.21

33 Brunner 2 5 40% 1 1 100% 1 2 50% 6 3 5 8 2 1 0 1 1 0 12 0.50 0.25 0.42 0.67 0.17 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.08 0.00

35 Albertini 17 51 33% 5 11 45% 5 8 63% 44 14 32 46 9 6 10 6 1 2 28 1.57 0.50 1.14 1.64 0.32 0.21 0.36 0.21 0.04 0.07

44 Lannan 3 7 43% 0 0 - 6 6 100% 12 2 5 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 12 1.00 0.17 0.42 0.58 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00

50 Josipovic 5 9 56% 0 1 0% 2 3 67% 12 6 8 14 5 7 2 1 0 0 12 1.00 0.50 0.67 1.17 0.42 0.58 0.17 0.08 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

TEAM  0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 23 23 46 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

Team Totals 611 1470 42% 166 484 34% 363 493 74% 1751 316 622 938 361 526 298 77 168 15 28 62.54 11.29 22.21 33.50 12.89 18.79 10.64 2.75 6.00 0.54

Opponent 575 1390 41% 141 504 28% 340 519 66% 1631 264 558 822 2 230 334 66 134 21 28 58.25 9.43 19.93 29.36 0.07 8.21 11.93 2.36 4.79 0.75

SCORING 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT WIN Avg. 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT

LT 429 404 400 502 16 0 0 1751 17 LT 15.3 14.4 14.3 17.9 0.6 0.0 0.0 62.5

Opponents 399 369 398 430 35 0 0 1631 11 Opponents 14.3 13.2 14.2 15.4 1.3 0.0 0.0 58.3

KEY STATS:

Assist/Turnover Ratio: 526 / 298 1.7651

LYONS TOWNSHIP VARSITY BOYS' BASKETBALL

Final Season Totals 2013-14



THRU 28 GAMES

AVERAGES PER GAME

TOT REB REBOUNDS

# Player FGM FGA FG % 3M 3A 3 Pt % FTM FTA FT% PTS O D Tot Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg Games PPG O D TOT Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg

3 Cullen 5 22 23% 4 17 24% 5 6 83% 19 2 3 5 6 11 7 0 0 0 18 1.06 0.11 0.17 0.28 0.33 0.61 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 Onion 26 66 39% 12 34 35% 13 15 87% 77 5 16 21 9 14 10 0 6 0 25 3.08 0.20 0.64 0.84 0.36 0.56 0.40 0.00 0.24 0.00

5 Niego 115 270 43% 25 83 30% 69 86 80% 324 28 70 98 65 121 57 7 35 1 28 11.57 1.00 2.50 3.50 2.32 4.32 2.04 0.25 1.25 0.04

10 Heath 101 271 37% 55 176 31% 8 16 50% 265 23 50 73 57 97 55 5 28 0 28 9.46 0.82 1.79 2.61 2.04 3.46 1.96 0.18 1.00 0.00

11 Gilbert 3 7 43% 1 2 50% 0 0 - 7 1 2 3 5 3 7 0 3 0 11 0.64 0.09 0.18 0.27 0.45 0.27 0.64 0.00 0.27 0.00

14 Nora 0 2 0% 0 2 0% 0 2 0% 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 11 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.18 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00

15 Cybulski 77 158 49% 7 13 54% 35 55 64% 196 36 65 101 57 61 48 3 36 1 28 7.00 1.29 2.32 3.61 2.04 2.18 1.71 0.11 1.29 0.04

20 Albertini 1 10 10% 0 1 0% 0 0 - 2 2 7 9 1 1 1 2 0 0 12 0.17 0.17 0.58 0.75 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.17 0.00 0.00

22 O'Reilly 99 260 38% 34 94 36% 93 124 75% 325 36 100 136 77 130 61 1 46 2 28 11.61 1.29 3.57 4.86 2.75 4.64 2.18 0.04 1.64 0.07

23 Hester 33 57 58% 0 1 0% 11 16 69% 77 24 54 78 15 10 14 10 6 1 20 3.85 1.20 2.70 3.90 0.75 0.50 0.70 0.50 0.30 0.05

25 Furlong 5 15 33% 4 12 33% 8 8 100% 22 2 9 11 1 9 8 0 0 1 16 1.38 0.13 0.56 0.69 0.06 0.56 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.06

30 Mrazek 57 112 51% 0 0 - 33 61 54% 147 68 90 158 34 27 20 15 16 5 28 5.25 2.43 3.21 5.64 1.21 0.96 0.71 0.54 0.57 0.18

33 Aikens 19 66 29% 6 21 29% 17 22 77% 61 15 27 42 16 15 21 1 14 2 25 2.44 0.60 1.08 1.68 0.64 0.60 0.84 0.04 0.56 0.08

35 Palmer 16 49 33% 0 0 - 14 25 56% 46 15 23 38 16 16 11 4 7 8 28 1.64 0.54 0.82 1.36 0.57 0.57 0.39 0.14 0.25 0.29

50 Josipovic 13 20 65% 0 0 - 0 0 - 26 15 20 35 6 13 11 4 4 0 22 1.18 0.68 0.91 1.59 0.27 0.59 0.50 0.18 0.18 0.00

51 Fisher 8 17 47% 0 0 - 1 3 33% 17 12 15 27 4 0 2 5 1 0 20 0.85 0.60 0.75 1.35 0.20 0.00 0.10 0.25 0.05 0.00

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

TEAM  0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 30 29 59 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

Team Totals 578 1402 41% 148 456 32% 307 439 70% 1611 314 581 895 370 530 337 57 202 21 28 57.54 11.21 20.75 31.96 13.21 18.93 12.04 2.04 7.21 0.75

Opponent 533 1307 41% 140 507 28% 321 528 61% 1527 262 552 814 0 239 355 71 181 14 28 54.54 9.36 19.71 29.07 0.00 8.54 12.68 2.54 6.46 0.50

SCORING 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT WIN Avg. 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT

LT 352 379 406 407 14 0 0 1558 13 LT 12.6 13.5 14.5 14.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 55.6

Opponents 313 348 390 414 6 0 0 1471 15 Opponents 11.2 12.4 13.9 14.8 0.2 0.0 0.0 52.5

KEY STATS:

Assist/Turnover Ratio: 530 / 337 1.5727

0.343393696

LYONS TOWNSHIP VARSITY BOYS' BASKETBALL

Final Season Totals 2012-13



THRU 27 GAMES

AVERAGES PER GAME

TOT REB REBOUNDS

# Player FGM FGA FG % 3M 3A 3 Pt % FTM FTA FT% PTS O D Tot Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg Games PPG O D TOT Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg

2 Carroll 20 84 24% 5 27 19% 18 25 72% 63 14 25 39 16 36 18 2 20 0 20 3.15 0.70 1.25 1.95 0.80 1.80 0.90 0.10 1.00 0.00

3 Burks 7 28 25% 4 13 31% 10 13 77% 28 4 9 13 13 8 9 0 11 0 17 1.65 0.24 0.53 0.76 0.76 0.47 0.53 0.00 0.65 0.00

4 Onion 2 7 29% 1 3 33% 2 2 100% 7 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 10 0.70 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 Heath 77 214 36% 43 148 29% 6 13 46% 203 30 33 63 22 38 22 5 20 1 27 7.52 1.11 1.22 2.33 0.81 1.41 0.81 0.19 0.74 0.04

10 Reed 28 79 35% 10 29 34% 22 27 81% 88 7 15 22 21 60 48 0 25 9 27 3.26 0.26 0.56 0.81 0.78 2.22 1.78 0.00 0.93 0.33

11 Smith D 0 8 0% 0 2 0% 1 5 20% 1 0 3 3 1 2 3 0 5 0 8 0.13 0.00 0.38 0.38 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.00 0.63 0.00

14 Beck 0 0 - 0 0 - 3 4 75% 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 0.43 0.00 0.29 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.14 0.00

20 Mahoney 10 27 37% 3 11 27% 4 8 50% 27 7 14 21 4 13 11 1 4 0 14 1.93 0.50 1.00 1.50 0.29 0.93 0.79 0.07 0.29 0.00

22 O'Reilly 97 243 40% 30 108 28% 37 56 66% 261 35 78 113 43 83 46 11 42 1 27 9.67 1.30 2.89 4.19 1.59 3.07 1.70 0.41 1.56 0.04

23 Smith K 133 311 43% 17 65 26% 80 120 67% 363 28 75 103 75 89 85 1 47 2 27 13.44 1.04 2.78 3.81 2.78 3.30 3.15 0.04 1.74 0.07

30 Robare 87 207 42% 36 98 37% 41 57 72% 251 31 102 133 49 99 68 5 27 4 27 9.30 1.15 3.78 4.93 1.81 3.67 2.52 0.19 1.00 0.15

33 Antalek 54 104 52% 0 0 - 21 29 72% 129 49 74 123 26 25 26 25 22 6 27 4.78 1.81 2.74 4.56 0.96 0.93 0.96 0.93 0.81 0.22

35 Palmer 1 2 50% 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 7 0.29 0.00 0.29 0.29 0.00 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00

40 Aikens 12 35 34% 4 12 33% 17 24 71% 45 17 13 30 15 3 11 4 5 2 23 1.96 0.74 0.57 1.30 0.65 0.13 0.48 0.17 0.22 0.09

50 Dilcher 5 15 33% 0 0 - 6 7 86% 16 10 21 31 5 0 2 0 2 0 19 0.84 0.53 1.11 1.63 0.26 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.11 0.00

51 Fisher 2 6 33% 0 0 - 0 0 - 4 7 6 13 0 0 0 2 1 0 11 0.36 0.64 0.55 1.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.09 0.00

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

TEAM  0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 47 36 83 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0.00 47.00 36.00 83.00 1.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Team Totals 535 1370 39% 153 516 30% 268 390 69% 1491 287 510 797 291 457 356 57 232 25 27 55.22 10.63 18.89 29.52 10.78 16.93 13.19 2.11 8.59 0.93

Opponent 497 1161 43% 159 476 33% 357 545 66% 1510 230 540 770 ### 256 409 87 167 27 27 55.93 8.52 20.00 28.52 #VALUE! 9.48 15.15 3.22 6.19 1.00

SCORING 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT WIN Avg. 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT

LT 361 358 362 410 0 0 0 1491 11 LT 13.4 13.3 13.4 15.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 55.2

Opponents 365 339 360 446 0 0 0 1510 16 Opponents 13.5 12.6 13.3 16.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 55.9

KEY STATS:

Assist/Turnover Ratio: 457 / 356 1.2837

LYONS TOWNSHIP VARSITY BOYS' BASKETBALL

Final Season Totals 2011-12



THRU 29 GAMES

AVERAGES PER GAME

TOT REB REBOUNDS

# Player FGM FGA FG % 3M 3A 3 Pt % FTM FTA FT% PTS O D Tot Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg Games PPG O D TOT Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg

2 Carroll 9 23 39% 1 6 17% 1 3 33% 20 2 9 11 1 6 7 0 1 0 15 1.33 0.13 0.60 0.73 0.07 0.40 0.47 0.00 0.07 0.00

3 Sewall 66 151 44% 12 38 32% 61 79 77% 205 18 40 58 54 76 38 5 56 4 29 7.07 0.62 1.38 2.00 1.86 2.62 1.31 0.17 1.93 0.14

4 Wasz 4 8 50% 2 5 40% 0 0 - 10 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 10 1.00 0.00 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.20 0.40 0.00 0.10 0.00

5 Zeisloft 176 335 53% 56 155 36% 31 41 76% 439 40 125 165 81 109 39 16 53 0 27 16.26 1.48 4.63 6.11 3.00 4.04 1.44 0.59 1.96 0.00

10 Reed 6 14 43% 0 1 0% 4 7 57% 16 6 9 15 2 7 12 1 1 1 17 0.94 0.35 0.53 0.88 0.12 0.41 0.71 0.06 0.06 0.06

14 Fiedler 105 198 53% 0 4 0% 51 69 74% 261 56 54 110 48 29 20 20 22 1 29 9.00 1.93 1.86 3.79 1.66 1.00 0.69 0.69 0.76 0.03

15 Powers 142 350 41% 35 122 29% 41 51 80% 360 28 82 110 91 105 54 16 34 1 28 12.86 1.00 2.93 3.93 3.25 3.75 1.93 0.57 1.21 0.04

20 Mahoney 92 176 52% 17 53 32% 51 69 74% 252 44 79 123 109 185 40 12 92 4 29 8.69 1.52 2.72 4.24 3.76 6.38 1.38 0.41 3.17 0.14

22 Kelley 7 19 37% 0 0 - 2 3 67% 16 4 2 6 1 2 1 0 2 0 12 1.33 0.33 0.17 0.50 0.08 0.17 0.08 0.00 0.17 0.00

23 Smith 29 59 49% 3 11 27% 6 17 35% 67 9 18 27 15 18 18 7 9 0 21 3.19 0.43 0.86 1.29 0.71 0.86 0.86 0.33 0.43 0.00

25 Burt 100 226 44% 3 12 25% 52 83 63% 255 70 105 175 94 115 64 41 40 1 29 8.79 2.41 3.62 6.03 3.24 3.97 2.21 1.41 1.38 0.03

30 Robare 5 16 31% 2 5 40% 1 2 50% 13 2 2 4 3 14 5 0 3 0 15 0.87 0.13 0.13 0.27 0.20 0.93 0.33 0.00 0.20 0.00

33 Allodi 6 21 29% 0 2 0% 0 2 0% 12 7 10 17 3 2 2 0 0 1 12 1.00 0.58 0.83 1.42 0.25 0.17 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.08

35 Wilson 47 105 45% 0 0 - 17 35 49% 111 45 57 102 28 17 23 14 11 0 29 3.83 1.55 1.97 3.52 0.97 0.59 0.79 0.48 0.38 0.00

44 Antalek 4 6 67% 0 0 - 1 2 50% 9 3 12 15 2 3 3 0 4 0 9 1.00 0.33 1.33 1.67 0.22 0.33 0.33 0.00 0.44 0.00

50 Dilcher 2 6 33% 0 0 - 2 2 100% 6 4 5 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 0.55 0.36 0.45 0.82 0.09 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

TEAM  0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 32 35 67 0 0 9 0 2 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

Team Totals 800 1713 47% 131 414 32% 321 465 69% 2052 370 646 1016 533 692 339 132 331 13 29 70.76 12.76 22.28 35.03 18.38 23.86 11.69 4.55 11.41 0.45

Opponent 569 1466 39% 181 579 31% 281 437 64% 1600 251 549 800 0 325 453 89 157 16 29 55.17 8.66 18.93 27.59 0.00 11.21 15.62 3.07 5.41 0.55

SCORING 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT WIN Avg. 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT

LT 501 509 540 476 26 0 0 2052 26 LT 17.3 17.6 18.6 16.4 0.9 0.0 0.0 70.8

Opponents 376 365 386 452 21 0 0 1600 3 Opponents 13.0 12.6 13.3 15.6 0.7 0.0 0.0 55.2

KEY STATS:

Assist/Turnover Ratio: 692 / 339 2.0413

LYONS TOWNSHIP VARSITY BOYS' BASKETBALL

Final Season Totals 2010-11



THRU 28 GAMES

AVERAGES PER GAME

TOT REB REBOUNDS

# Player FGM FGA FG % 3M 3A 3 Pt % FTM FTA FT% PTS O D Tot Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg Games PPG O D TOT Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg

2 Campion 3 10 30% 1 4 25% 1 6 17% 8 1 8 9 10 10 8 2 4 0 21 0.38 0.05 0.38 0.43 0.48 0.48 0.38 0.10 0.19 0.00

3 Sewall 8 27 30% 2 7 29% 1 4 25% 19 2 4 6 3 10 4 0 7 0 15 1.27 0.13 0.27 0.40 0.20 0.67 0.27 0.00 0.47 0.00

4 Hester 42 85 49% 7 15 47% 25 34 74% 116 10 25 35 36 44 45 2 23 1 28 4.14 0.36 0.89 1.25 1.29 1.57 1.61 0.07 0.82 0.04

5 Zeisloft 112 224 50% 52 127 41% 47 63 75% 323 21 104 125 39 94 45 15 21 0 28 11.54 0.75 3.71 4.46 1.39 3.36 1.61 0.54 0.75 0.00

10 Stamas 67 155 43% 25 61 41% 28 43 65% 187 6 34 40 26 82 41 1 19 1 27 6.93 0.22 1.26 1.48 0.96 3.04 1.52 0.04 0.70 0.04

11 Lusson 80 170 47% 49 108 45% 20 24 83% 229 12 62 74 22 60 41 5 16 0 28 8.18 0.43 2.21 2.64 0.79 2.14 1.46 0.18 0.57 0.00

14 Fiedler 10 27 37% 0 1 0% 7 12 58% 27 7 20 27 4 3 3 1 1 1 17 1.59 0.41 1.18 1.59 0.24 0.18 0.18 0.06 0.06 0.06

15 Powers 21 43 49% 8 14 57% 9 10 90% 59 11 20 31 11 15 17 6 5 1 13 4.54 0.85 1.54 2.38 0.85 1.15 1.31 0.46 0.38 0.08

20 Mahoney 45 85 53% 10 24 42% 49 58 84% 149 35 44 79 69 103 21 5 30 1 28 5.32 1.25 1.57 2.82 2.46 3.68 0.75 0.18 1.07 0.04

22 Kelley 0 3 0% 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 1 4 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 6 0.00 0.17 0.67 0.83 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Burt 71 175 41% 3 10 30% 58 82 71% 203 51 87 138 73 88 61 33 30 2 28 7.25 1.82 3.11 4.93 2.61 3.14 2.18 1.18 1.07 0.07

33 Lalonde 129 216 60% 0 3 0% 45 76 59% 303 65 144 209 32 76 34 39 25 3 23 13.17 2.83 6.26 9.09 1.39 3.30 1.48 1.70 1.09 0.13

35 Wilson 11 27 41% 1 1 100% 6 8 75% 29 10 11 21 3 5 5 2 3 0 19 1.53 0.53 0.58 1.11 0.16 0.26 0.26 0.11 0.16 0.00

51 Phipps 95 186 51% 0 0 - 41 75 55% 231 64 123 187 38 30 30 33 18 2 26 8.88 2.46 4.73 7.19 1.46 1.15 1.15 1.27 0.69 0.08

23 Ureel 2 8 25% 0 3 0% 2 5 40% 6 0 3 3 3 1 2 0 1 0 13 0.46 0.00 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.08 0.15 0.00 0.08 0.00

30 Skinner 0 2 0% 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 2 2 3 1 6 0 1 0 11 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.18 0.27 0.09 0.55 0.00 0.09 0.00

45 Sheridan 6 14 43% 2 5 40% 1 2 50% 15 1 6 7 2 3 6 0 3 0 10 1.50 0.10 0.60 0.70 0.20 0.30 0.60 0.00 0.30 0.00

40 Allodi 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 2 100% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00

TEAM  0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 30 45 75 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 - - - - - - - - - -

Team Totals 702 1457 48% 160 383 42% 342 504 68% 1906 327 746 1073 374 625 376 145 209 12 28 68.07 11.68 26.64 38.32 13.36 22.32 13.43 5.18 7.46 0.43

Opponent 512 1491 34% 129 505 26% 322 494 65% 1475 296 509 805 12 249 315 81 183 18 28 52.68 10.57 18.18 28.75 0.43 8.89 11.25 2.89 6.54 0.64

SCORING 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT WIN Avg. 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT

LT 430 474 524 479 0 0 0 1907 26 LT 15.4 16.9 18.7 17.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 68.1

Opponents 318 369 336 452 0 0 0 1475 2 Opponents 11.4 13.2 12.0 16.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 52.7

KEY STATS:

Assist/Turnover Ratio: 625 / 376 1.6622

LYONS TOWNSHIP VARSITY BOYS' BASKETBALL

Final Season Totals 2009-10



THRU 28 GAMES

AVERAGES PER GAME

TOT REB REBOUNDS

# Player FGM FGA FG % 3M 3A 3 Pt % FTM FTA FT% PTS O D Tot Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg Games PPG O D TOT Dfl Ast TO Blk Stl Chg

2 Campion 1 3 33% 0 1 0% 2 4 50% 4 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 0.80 0.00 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.40 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 Muldowney 123 284 43% 44 111 40% 107 126 85% 397 19 56 75 50 58 63 0 52 4 28 14.18 0.68 2.00 2.68 1.79 2.07 2.25 0.00 1.86 0.14

4 Lusson 17 48 35% 10 39 26% 2 2 100% 46 4 21 25 2 18 24 0 4 0 26 1.77 0.15 0.81 0.96 0.08 0.69 0.92 0.00 0.15 0.00

5 Jackson 7 19 37% 3 6 50% 2 3 67% 19 3 15 18 6 13 14 1 6 0 21 0.90 0.14 0.71 0.86 0.29 0.62 0.67 0.05 0.29 0.00

10 Newman 3 6 50% 0 0 - 0 0 - 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 4 1.50 0.25 0.25 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.25 0.00

11 Dunne 65 163 40% 24 68 35% 39 48 81% 193 18 52 70 27 86 45 0 36 2 28 6.89 0.64 1.86 2.50 0.96 3.07 1.61 0.00 1.29 0.07

14 Stamas 43 98 44% 10 36 28% 17 19 89% 113 6 16 22 21 38 33 0 15 1 26 4.35 0.23 0.62 0.85 0.81 1.46 1.27 0.00 0.58 0.04

15 Deer 3 7 43% 0 2 0% 0 0 - 6 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1.50 0.25 0.50 0.75 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 Hester 6 14 43% 0 0 - 1 5 20% 13 2 5 7 3 2 8 0 6 1 11 1.18 0.18 0.45 0.64 0.27 0.18 0.73 0.00 0.55 0.09

22 Allodi 73 207 35% 24 92 26% 18 49 37% 188 22 93 115 33 95 58 10 36 3 28 6.71 0.79 3.32 4.11 1.18 3.39 2.07 0.36 1.29 0.11

23 Washington 29 71 41% 12 27 44% 6 11 55% 76 17 21 38 12 14 12 1 8 0 15 5.07 1.13 1.40 2.53 0.80 0.93 0.80 0.07 0.53 0.00

25 Phipps 118 216 55% 0 0 - 52 83 63% 288 125 128 253 34 26 50 48 16 0 28 10.29 4.46 4.57 9.04 1.21 0.93 1.79 1.71 0.57 0.00

30 Stelnicki 1 3 33% 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 0.50 0.00 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.50 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

33 Lalonde 43 102 42% 0 0 - 42 59 71% 128 36 57 93 7 22 31 14 10 3 21 6.10 1.71 2.71 4.43 0.33 1.05 1.48 0.67 0.48 0.14

44 Polega 7 8 88% 0 0 - 4 5 80% 18 2 5 7 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 4.50 0.50 1.25 1.75 0.25 0.00 0.50 0.25 0.00 0.00

45 Stanton 67 162 41% 0 0 - 37 60 62% 171 50 78 128 16 33 51 10 13 3 28 6.11 1.79 2.79 4.57 0.57 1.18 1.82 0.36 0.46 0.11

0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 43 57 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1.72 2.28 4.00

Team Totals 606 1411 43% 127 382 33% 329 474 69% 1668 349 609 958 215 410 393 86 203 17 28 59.57 12.46 21.75 34.21 7.68 14.64 14.04 3.07 7.25 0.61

Opponent 570 1388 41% 134 434 31% 308 480 64% 1582 285 508 793 15 318 351 82 186 11 28 56.50 10.18 18.14 28.32 0.54 11.36 12.54 2.93 6.64 0.39

SCORING 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT WIN Avg. 1 2 3 4 OT OT2 OT3 TOT

LT 393 382 366 509 18 0 0 1668 15 LT 14.0 13.6 13.1 18.2 0.6 0.0 0.0 59.6

Opponents 324 407 346 473 32 0 0 1582 13 Opponents 11.6 14.5 12.4 16.9 1.1 0.0 0.0 56.5

KEY STATS:

Assist/Turnover Ratio: 410 / 393 1.0433

LYONS TOWNSHIP VARSITY BOYS' BASKETBALL

Final Season Totals 2008-09


